

### CORPORATE ACTIONS

Stocks	Ex-Date	Purpose	Amount (Rs)	Record Date
Coforge Ltd	07 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	13.00	08 Feb 2022
CONTROL PRINT LTD.	07 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	4.00	08 Feb 2022
EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.	07 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	2.00	08 Feb 2022
Infibeam Avenues Ltd	07 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	0.05	08 Feb 2022
KEI INDUSTRIES LTD.	07 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	2.50	08 Feb 2022
KEWAL KIRAN CLOTHING LTD.	07 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	4.00	08 Feb 2022
Nirmitee Robotics India Ltd	07 Feb 2022	E.G.M.	-	-
Route Mobile Ltd	07 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	3.00	08 Feb 2022
BLUE DART EXPRESS LTD.	08 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	25.00	09 Feb 2022
GRAVITA INDIA LTD.	08 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	3.00	09 Feb 2022
HIL LTD.	08 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	20.00	09 Feb 2022
KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC CO.LTD.	08 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.60	09 Feb 2022
M.K. Exim (India) Ltd	08 Feb 2022	Bonus issue 2:1	-	09 Feb 2022
NIIT LTD.	08 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	3.00	09 Feb 2022
PROCTER & GAMBLE HYGIENE & HEALTH CARE LTD.	08 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	95.00	09 Feb 2022
Schaeffler India Ltd	08 Feb 2022	Stock Split From Rs.10/- to Rs.2/-	-	09 Feb 2022
AARTI DRUGS LTD.	09 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.00	10 Feb 2022
BHARAT ELECTRONICS LTD.	09 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.50	10 Feb 2022
GILLETTE INDIA LTD.	09 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	33.00	10 Feb 2022
GPT INFRAPROJECTS LTD.	09 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.50	10 Feb 2022
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.	09 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	4.00	10 Feb 2022
Orient Cement Ltd	09 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	0.75	10 Feb 2022
SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.	09 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	7.00	10 Feb 2022
Alkem Laboratories Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	30.00	12 Feb 2022
APCOTEX INDUSTRIES LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	2.00	11 Feb 2022
Bajaj Consumer Care Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	4.00	12 Feb 2022
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	5.00	11 Feb 2022
Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.30	11 Feb 2022
LT FOODS LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	0.50	11 Feb 2022
DHANUKA AGRITECH LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	8.00	12 Feb 2022
EMAMI LTD.-\$	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	4.00	11 Feb 2022
GMM PFAUDLER LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.00	11 Feb 2022
Greenlam Industries Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Stock Split From Rs.5/- to Rs.1/-	-	11 Feb 2022
IRB InvIT Fund	10 Feb 2022	Income Distribution (InvIT)	-	12 Feb 2022
Jubilant Ingrevia Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	2.50	11 Feb 2022
KPIT Technologies Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.25	11 Feb 2022
Kretto Syscon Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Bonus issue 1:10	-	11 Feb 2022
Kretto Syscon Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Stock Split From Rs.10/- to Rs.1/-	-	11 Feb 2022
MAS Financial Services Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.25	12 Feb 2022
NACL Industries Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	0.15	11 Feb 2022
NITIN SPINNERS LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.50	11 Feb 2022
SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	-	12 Feb 2022
SHIVALIK BIMETAL CONTROLS LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	0.50	12 Feb 2022
SHREE CEMENT LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	45.00	12 Feb 2022
Shree Ganesh Biotech (India) Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Stock Split From Rs.10/- to Rs.1/-	-	11 Feb 2022
SPML Infra Limited	10 Feb 2022	E.G.M.	-	-
TORRENT POWER LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	9.00	11 Feb 2022
TTK PRESTIGE LTD.	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	2.50	12 Feb 2022
VRL Logistics Ltd	10 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	8.00	11 Feb 2022
ACRYSIL LTD.	11 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.20	14 Feb 2022
ASM TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	11 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	2.50	14 Feb 2022
BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LTD.	11 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	2.50	14 Feb 2022
BLS International Services Ltd	11 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.00	14 Feb 2022
GOTHI PLASCON (INDIA) LTD.	11 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	1.00	14 Feb 2022
NOUVEAU GLOBAL VENTURES LTD.	11 Feb 2022	E.G.M.	-	-
Sona BLW Precision Forgings Ltd	11 Feb 2022	Interim Dividend	0.77	14 Feb 2022

### OFFER TO BUY

Company name	Start Date	Close Date	Offer Price (Rs.)	Proposed Acquisition (No. of shares)	CMP (Rs.)
REMI SECURITIES LTD	07-Feb-22	11-Feb-22	14.92	10,21,400	-
IKAB SECURITIES INVESTMENT LTD	28-Jan-22	10-Feb-22	51.00	5,58,373	565.35
SEA GOLD AQUA FARMS LTD	28-Jan-22	10-Feb-22	10.00	15,31,330	-
SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LTD	28-Jan-22	10-Feb-22	352.53	19,11,796	468.95
MEHAI TECHNOLOGY LTD	28-Jan-22	10-Feb-22	46.54	27,84,600	46.20
LYKA LABS LTD	27-Jan-22	09-Feb-22	130.50	74,59,000	162.35
SOLID CONTAINERS LTD	02-Feb-22	08-Feb-22	18.15	11,71,490	43.00
KLK ELECTRICAL LTD	25-Jan-22	08-Feb-22	25.00	24,90,751	-
HOTEL RUGBY LTD	25-Jan-22	08-Feb-22	3.75	37,23,928	-
MERCURY METALS LTD	24-Jan-22	07-Feb-22	1.75	18,07,730	-

### Weekly View: Nifty, Bank Nifty:

Indices	CMP	Support	Resistance	50 DMA	200 DMA	Range	Preferred Trade
NIFTY	17516	17201	18001	17438	16715	17341-17857	Buy only above 17701 mark. Targets at 17951/18301/18605. Stop at 17251.
BANK NIFTY	38789	36901	40001	36914	36276	38401-39857	Buy at CMP. Targets at 39001/39251/40001. Stop at 35651.

### Medium Term Pick:

Stocks	CMP	Support	Resistance	50 DMA	200 DMA	Bias	Preferred Trade
BANK OF BARODA	107	73	121	91	85	Positive	Incorporated in 1911, Bank of Baroda is India's leading PSU banks serving 131 million customers (Pan-India presence with over 8182 branches) and has a meaningful presence in international operations with its JVs and subsidiaries (351 branches) with 12% of total business deriving from overseas. The global loan book stands at Rs. 7.3 lakh crores. BOB has better operating metrics among PSBs and we suspect earnings to gain traction as loan growth should revive sharply. <b>A potential entrance exists at CMP, and on dips between 87-91 zone, targeting 121/137.50 mark and then aggressive targets at 171 mark. Holding Period: 3-5 Months+. Stop at 73.</b>

Incorporated in 1911, **Bank of Baroda (BOB)** is India's leading PSU banks serving 131 million customers (Pan-India presence with over 8182 branches) and has a meaningful presence in international operations with its JVs and subsidiaries (351 branches) with 12% of total business deriving from overseas. The global loan book stands at Rs. 7.3 lakh crores. BOB has better operating metrics among PSBs and we suspect earnings to gain traction as loan growth should revive sharply.

Daily Chart of Bank of Baroda:



# BOB is our preferred bet in the economic activity in the Indian economy, with a sturdy PCR, healthy capitalization, a strong liability franchise, and an improved asset quality outlook.

# Also, lower repo rates may help with quick recovery in credit growth.

# BOB reported a strong earnings performance with an over two-fold jump in its net profit at Rs 2,197 crore in the quarter ended December 2021 as higher net interest income (NII) and lower provisions. The bank's net profit was at Rs 1,061 crore in the year-ago period.

# The bank's operating profit also rose, albeit by a modest 8 per cent, to Rs 5,483 crore against Rs 5,084 crore. A 64 per cent fall in treasury income at Rs 499 crore dented the rise in operating profit.

# Net interest margin – a key profitability measure – was at 3.13 per cent for the December quarter against 2.77 per cent over the same period last year. Net interest income (NII) -- the difference between interest earned and interest expended -- rose 14.4 per cent to Rs 8,552 crore. Provisions and contingencies fell 27 per cent year-on-year to Rs 2,507 crore against Rs 3450 crore.

The lender's asset quality improved with gross non-performing assets (NPAs) falling to 7.25 per cent at the end of December against 8.48 percent a year prior to that. Net NPA was at 2.25 per cent against 2.39 per cent.

# The bank saw fresh slippages of Rs 2,830 crore in the December quarter while it recovered Rs 2,032 crore and upgraded Rs 1,272 crore from NPA accounts. It wrote off loans amounting to Rs 3,694 crore.

# Its gross advances rose 3.56 per cent year-on-year to Rs 7.72 lakh crore.

# The management expects the growth momentum to continue, led by the Retail segment, while the Corporate book continues to see a gradual recovery.

# CASA Deposits increased by 12.7% YoY with the domestic CASA ratio increasing to 43.21% from 39.49% last year, an increase of 372 bps YoY.

**A potential entrance exists at CMP, and on dips between 87-91 zone, targeting 121/137.50 mark and then aggressive targets at 171 mark. Holding Period: 3-5 Months+. Stop at 73.**